CAR SEAT CHECK STATION

Certified car seat technicians will provide an opportunity for parents and caregivers to learn about child pas-
senger safety and have their car seat checked for proper use and installation. Please bring the child who will
be riding in the car seat, the vehicle owner’s manual, and the car seat instruction manual, if possible.

Car Seats for Distribution

Income eligible household may qualify for a new

2020 Car Seat Inspection Station

Normal Fire Department #3 Bloomington Fire
Department #1

310 N. Lee St., Bloomington

car seat through a distribution/referral program.

1200 E. Raab Rd.,
Normal

Car seats are offered on a first come, first served

basis and are subject to availability. All distribution

Thursday, January 9" Tuesday, January 21*

appointments will take place at the car seat

Thursday, February 6" Saturday, January 25" ‘ ‘ _ .
inspection station. Expectant parents must be in

Saturday March 7" Tuesday, February 18"

the third trimester.

Thursday, March 12"
Thursday, April 2™
Friday, May 1%
Thursday, June 11™
Saturday, June 20"
Thursday, July 2™

Tuesday, March 17%
Tuesday, April 28"
Tuesday, May 12™
Tuesday, June 16™
Tuesday, July 21%
Tuesday, August 18"

Additional Information

Car seat checks are performed by appointment only.
You may experience a 4-6 week wait for an
appointment. Please plan accordingly. Parents and

caregivers will work with CPS technicians to install

the car seat according to manufacturer’s guidelines.

Tuesday, September 15™
Call 309-828-1892 for an appointment.

Thursday, August 6™

Thursday, September 3" Saturday, September 26"

Thursday, October 1* Tuesday, October 20™

Car seat checks take
approximately 45 minutes.

lllinois Department
of Transportation

Thursday, November 5" Tuesday, November 17"

Saturday, November 7 Tuesday, December 15t

Thursday, December 3" Saturday, December 12"

Dates and locations subject to change
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